We are pleased to offer you employment at Mintifi Finserve Private Limited. We feel that your
skills and background will be valuable assets to our team.

As per our discussion, the position offered to you is “Legal Manager”. You will be placed at our
Surat location. You will be entitled to an annual CTC of INR 5,25,600.00 /- p.a. (Rupees Five Lakh
Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred only). You will be on a probation period of 6 months from
the date of your employment. Subject to satisfactory performance during the probationary
period, you will be confirmed in the services of the company. The detailed letter of Appointment
with Salary Structure shall be issued to you after joining the duty.

[...]

Kindly signify your acceptance by affixing your signature on the same and send the scan copy.

Yours Truly,
For MINTIFI FINSERVE PRIVATE LIMITED
Mr. Ankit Mehta
Co-Founder & Chief Architect

*Please refer to Annexure -1 for the compensation structure below

ANNEXURE-1

COMPENSATION PACKAGE

- Annual CTC (cost to the company) would INR 5,25,600.00 /- p.a. (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty-
Five Thousand Six Hundred only).

-The break-up of your annual CTC is provided below:

EARNINGS MONTHLY YEARLY

Basic 16,800.00 2,01,600.00

HRA 8,400.00 1,00,800.00

Leave Travel Allowance 1,399.00 16,793.00

Books and Periodical 
Allowance

2,000.00 24,000.00

Special Allowance 13,401.00 1,60,807.00